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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law asit existed
prior to this session of the General Assembly.

State of Arkansas As E;Riossed:_HZIQ/m
83rd Genera Assembly | I Act 546 of 2001
Regular Session, 2001 HOUSE BILL 1153

By: Representative Minton

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO REDUCE THE FEE FOR TEMPORARY FOOD SERVICE
PERMITS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT TO REDUCE THE FEE FOR TEMPORARY
FOOD SERVICE PERMITS.

BE 1T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 20-57-204(e)(2) and (3) are amended to read as

follows:

(2) TFhe A fee of thirty—FivedoHars ($35-00) five dollars
($5.00) shall be charged per day for each temporary food establishment permit.

3)—TFhepermit-—shall-be-nonrenewable-
/s/ Minton

APPROVED: 3/5/2001
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